THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 30th day of December, 2025, by and between the Village of Brookside, a municipal 
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and James G. Zusack, Sheriff of Belmont County, Ohio pursuant to 
Section 311.29, Ohio Revised Code. 

WITNESSETH: 
SECTION 1.	 In consideration of the yearly sum of Twelve Thousand dollars and zero cents ($12,000.00) to be paid by the Village of 
Brookside to the Belmont County Sheriff's Office, the Sheriff agrees to perform any police functions, exercise any police power, or render any 
police service which the Village may perform, exercise or render, which shall consist of a deputy patrolling the Village of Brookside on a part-

[...]

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 30th day of December, 2025, by and between the Village of Morristown, Ohio, a municipal 
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and James G. Zusack, Sheriff of Belmont County, Ohio pursuant to 
Section 311.29, Ohio Revised Code. 

WITNESSETH: 
SECTION 1. In consideration of the sum of Seven Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($7,200.00), to be paid by the Village of Morristown to the 
Sheriff in twelve (12) installments of $600.00 by the 20th of each calendar month of this Agreement, the Sheriff agrees to perform any police 
functions, exercise any police power, or render any police service which the Village may perform, exercise or render, which shall consist of a